

# Isles View Drive Cost Sheet

| PROJECT LINE ITEM #             | FDOT Pay Item # | Description   | Unit         | Estimated Quantity | Estimated Unit Cost | Estimated Cost       | Notes  |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|---|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|----------------------|--|
| 1                               | 327-70-1        | MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1")                                 | 1/2 Day      | 2                  | \$ 5300.00          | \$ 10,600.00         | <p align="center"><b>Items 1-9</b><br/>Anticipated Construction Cost<br/>Based on Wynn and Sons Annual<br/>Contract.</p> |
| 2                               | 337-7-82        | ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (1") (TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22) | TN           | 100                | \$ 175.00           | \$ 17,500.00         |  |
| 3                               | 522-1           | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" (F&I)  | SY           | 150                | \$ 63.00            | \$ 9,450.00          |  |
| 4                               | 527-2           | DETECTABLE WARNING (F&I)  | SF           | 100                | \$ 22.00            | \$ 2,200.00          |  |
| 5                               | 711-11-121      | THERMOPLASTIC (STD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6") (F & I)                    | LF           | 400                | \$ 4.25             | \$ 1,700.00          |  |
| 6                               | 711-11-123      | THERMOPLASTIC (STD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (12") (F & I)                   | LF           | 1000               | \$ 8.50             | \$ 8,500.00          |  |
| 7                               | 711-11-125      | THERMOPLASTIC (STD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (24") (F & I)                   | LF           | 200                | \$ 17.00            | \$ 3,400.00          |  |
| 8                               | 711-11-160      | THERMOPLASTIC (STD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (ARROW) (F & I)                 | EA           | 4                  | \$ 150.00           | \$ 600.00            |  |
| 9                               | 711-11-221      | THERMOPLASTIC (STD) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6") (F & I)                   | LF           | 100                | \$ 4.25             | \$ 425.00            |  |
| <b>SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-10)</b>    |                 |   |              |                    |                     | <b>\$ 54,375.00</b>  |  |
| 10                              | 700-5-22        | INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (8')                                    | EA           | 4                  | \$ 9000.00          | \$ 36,000.00         | Anticipated Construction Cost Based on Gerelco PBC Contract (Amendment in Progress).                                     |
| 11                              |                 | OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY  | LS           | 1                  | \$ 120,000.00       | \$ 120,000.00        | Unforeseen Circumstances Allowance   |
| 12                              |                 | GERELCO BID (PBC CONTRACT)  | See Attached | 1                  | \$ 242,954.70       | \$ 242,954.70        | See Attached Bid Form  |
| <b>SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 11-12)</b>   |                 |   |              |                    |                     | <b>\$ 398,954.70</b> |  |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS 1-12)</b> |                 |   |              |                    |                     | <b>\$453,329.70</b>  |  |